65	-014/m				
	nga 🏅 01-10-2	2003			
BOX ASSIGNMENTSO 3			DO NOT USE F	<u>OR TRADEMAR</u>	≀KS
				Estado en el como de la como de l La como de la como de	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS					
	TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	ITS OR COPY THE	REOF.		
NAME OF CONVEYING PART NAME OF CONVEYING PART NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2.			
	11/10	4.			
5. / <i>3</i> / <i>3</i>	1100	6.			
7.	/ NVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	8.	•		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	IVETING PARTITIES) ATTACHE	DI MIES MINO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: Olympus Optical Co., Ltd	1.				
ADDRESS: 43-2 Hatanaya 2-chr	ome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-007	2. Janan			
ABBNESS: 45-2 Hatagaya 2 Silk	sine, embaya ka, rekye re recen	c, oapan			
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit horowith only one do	<u>: (DOCUMENT):</u> ocument for recordation—multiple	conies of same Assi	anment signed by differen	ıt inventors is on	20
document)	current for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assi	griment signed by differen	i miontora ia on	"
	⊠WHOLE □PART INTER	REST EXE	C. DATE: 9/30/2002		
⊠ORIGINAL .	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	}			
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY☐MERGER	☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATION	AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	TY!) 9/30/2002				
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S			1* INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1# INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		if not in item 1	
10/247,740 29200					Parket slav
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INV		4	
Concerning Document Shoul	d be Mailed:	·	ATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			EE DUE: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	2102	ABOVE TOTAL	x \$40 = \$40		
P.O. Box 10300 McLean, VA 22	1102				
			- TO OUR DEPOSIT 4000	ST 141#	
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARG NUMBER: 03-39	SE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCO	ואטכ	
P 292009	SPO-2485	UNDER ORDER N	0 61069	292009	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not require		MATTER NO	
	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and corre	ect and any attached copy	is a true copy of	it
the original document.	p				
		10. Total number of	of pages including this		
a mon Lo	Ma 20072	cover sheet, attach	ments and document	2	
Made	Marty	(do not file dup. Co	over sheet)		
Signatu	ire				
Attorney Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458		Date: Decembe	r 24, 2002		
Atty/Sec: gip/dlh	TEL: (703) 905-2161	FAX: (703	3) 905-2500		
	FILE WITH PTO RETU	RN RECEIPT (PA'	Г-103А)		
~					
/09/2003 GTON11 00000097 033975	5 10247740 \				

30341329_1.DOC PAT-114X 5/02

PAT-114 1/00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made of	outside USA
executed with or after	application
Atty. Dkt. PW	
M#	Client Ref

MALIE		_			
NONPR	MAC		M	ΛΙ	
INCINE IX	\mathbf{v}	1	ш	A.	

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	wit:			valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) Takahiro AM	fanat		2)
NAME(S) OF	(3)	HIMIL		4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2
			<u> </u>	x box is continued on page 2
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are he	ereby acknowledg	ed by the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	OLYMPUS OPTI	CAL CO., LTI) .	
NAME(S) OF	43-2, Hatag	aya 2-chome	, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1	51-0072, Japan
ASSIGNEE(S)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
& ADDRESS(ES)				
, ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title nuations, substitutes, and reissu	and interest for the Unit ues thereof; and all resul	ied States of America as defined in 35 U.S. Iting patents, known as	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	IMAGING DEVI	CE		
$NOTE \rightarrow \rightarrow$	(A) even date he			of the United States of America:
(Complete	(B)			
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	\ ' ==		filed	September 20, 2002
AN ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation of the Assignment of the Assig	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Applr D the undersigned hereby autherest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized	norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals ree(s) to testify and executititle in and to the invent	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred.	September 20, 2002 s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation of this documents of this documents.	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Applr ID the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE'S full protection and the undersigned hereby authorized	norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals ree(s) to testify and executititle in and to the invent	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretended in the nereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to ANOTE ASSIGNEE to ANOTE ASSIGNEE The recordation of this documen	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Applr ID the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE'S full protection and the undersigned hereby authorized	no No. / norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals rele(s) to testify and execut ititle in and to the invente(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
AN AN ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation of this document o	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Applr ID the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE'S full protection and the undersigned hereby authorized	norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals ree(s) to testify and executititle in and to the invent	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN AN ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation of this document of this document in the control of the control	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr Description the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; Description the undersigned hereby agree asSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized.	no No. / norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals rele(s) to testify and execut ititle in and to the invente(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN Said ASSIGNEE, for its interpreterinafter act on behalf of AN exsential by ASSIGNEE to AN exception of this document in the interpreterinal interpretering in the interpreter	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr Description the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; Description the undersigned hereby agree asSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized.	no No. / norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals rele(s) to testify and execut ititle in and to the invente(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN said ASSIGNEE, for its interpreterinafter act on behalf of AN exsential by ASSIGNEE to AN econdation of this document INVENT	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr Description the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; Description the undersigned hereby agree asSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized.	no No. / norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals rele(s) to testify and execut ititle in and to the invente(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN Said ASSIGNEE, for its interpreter act on behalf of AN PROPERTY AND ASSIGNEE TO AN PROPERTY AND ASSIGNEE TO AN PROPERTY AND ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNE	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr Description the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; Description the undersigned hereby agree asSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized.	no No. / norize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals rele(s) to testify and execut ititle in and to the invente(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN Said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretable of the AN ASSIGNEE of the AN ASSIGNEE to	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr (D) the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE; its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree as SIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized. TORS Cakahiro AMANAI	no No. Incrize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals and legals are sets) to testify and executifile in and to the inventers. Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN Said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretable of the AN ASSIGNEE of the AN ASSIGNEE to	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr Description the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE; Description the undersigned hereby agree asSIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized.	no No. Incrize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals and legals are sets) to testify and executifile in and to the inventers. Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN Said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretable of the precipitation of this document in the precipitation of this document in the precipitation of the precipitatio	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr (D) the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE; its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree as SIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized. TORS Cakahiro AMANAI	no No. Incrize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals and legals are sets) to testify and executifile in and to the inventers. Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
AN Said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretended and ASSIGNEE, for its interpretended and ASSIGNEE to AN ANOTE AND THE CONTROL OF THE	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Applr (D) the undersigned hereby authorisest as ASSIGNEE; its success said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree as SIGNEE'S full protection and a undersigned hereby authorized. TORS Cakahiro AMANAI	no No. Incrize(s) and request(s) ors, assigns and legals and legals are sets) to testify and executifile in and to the inventers. Pillsbury Winthrop Li	the United States Commissioner of Patent representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for

Document5

RECORDED: 12/24/2002

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0380